-			1110 mile may property		The same of the sa	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
				The second second		
1.7.77	in 21/21 2002	441711100				
The manufactures	3110110025	Job description	1	Date & Time Completed	[]	
RerN	6 NA/LPC 23000970/d4	SAS e-filing	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Done by	
The state of the s	GBD 9361D	F-mail (w);thm	king slipps			
DOA	30/01/2023 15:17					
11		i-Niotor Clai		1		
OD/	TP Reporting Only		(Within: OD 2hr	s. 719 4 hrs)		1.53
		i-Photo Uplo Assessment/St	With the Party of			7
TPIns	SULL CI.			Commence of the boundaries are 1	production of the page.	
Preferre	d Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	- COST (CEPOTED	y Pax/Band	o Owner/Wksp		
J.1, 1,131-1		lestian			ax:	
Owne	/ Driver: (	jusy nur	. INC(			
Policy	No: ( ) Perio	-1. (		Tel:	)	
	Confirmed by: (		)	Cover Type: (	)	
Insure	d/Driver Liability: ( %) [No:	IE-Est Status (1)	Date:	Time:	J	
Уеат с	f Registration: ( ) Wa	rranty: YES (	) / NO /	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	(-0%)	
Excess	(\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000	( )	)		
General	Remarks:					
	Cooking Sillolliation Strictly Confidential & Chieffert					
	to E-Man Insurer L	JRGENTLY.	<u> </u>	1.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00		
,	( ) Y Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	ES( )/N	O( );T	owing Co. (	. )	
emants:	(INC horling: 6788:6616)			Date&Time Completed		
) Amply	for Transport Allowance ( )/Cour	tesy Car (	)	National Follibre on	Bone.by	
) QC Ch	eck/Post Repair Inspection	( )				
	Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000					-
Injury:						
ite/Time	Actions	59 475 HASAY	Valenta va			
					<u> 1811 (                                </u>	armaganuri (p
				1		,
		-				
	Same Same Same Same Same Same Same Same		Invoice Pres	aration Checklist	Anit (S) . Amit	(3)
mant's E	articulars :		) AR : Accident F		- Ist Bill Add	Bill
er/Owne		2	DA: Damage A	ssessment (\$100); INC (\$8		
		4	) TF: Towing Fee ) FT: Follow-Thr	ough Survey S	/\$45	
act No:		5	) FT : Follow-Thr	ough Survey (Resurvey) instINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	\$30	
aiged Por	tion:		) TR: Re-inspecti ) N1: Idae DA +	on	\$75	
Thomas	by Magy I. C.	8	) NTUC Addition	RI Services;-	5160	
	by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NS: Coursey C	ar/Tpt Allowance	\$5	
tors' Co	mments :-		* N7: Post Repair	Inspection	\$10	
		200	"Na: DV / Collec	ot Excess Coordination	\$5	

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

Vehicle Registration Number

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	31/01/2023 17:46 (SGT)
Reported by	Driver
Date of Accident	30/01/2023 15:10 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

GBD9361D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No	Yes H MAHOGANY FURNITURE PTE. LTD. 2XXXXX454W

**Email Address** manikkavasakareee@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97266147 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

	Toyota
	Dyna
Variant	-

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2982

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Lonpac Insurance Bhd Policy Number / Cover Note Number Z22VC05012898

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver VIJAYARAGAVAN MANIKKAVASAKAR Passport No/FIN GXXXX780X Date Of Birth 21/07/1991 Occupation Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address  Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	06/10/2016 6 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-83609496 - manikkavasakareee@gmail.com APT BLK 748 YISHUN STREET 72,NEE SOON CENTRAL GREEN # 01-218 760748 No Employee No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collided into Pedestrian Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's phone number  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement  PASSENGER 1  Name  Gender	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Choa Chu Kang Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18007659999 (Fax) +65-67644104 No 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 Singapore 689286 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT- T/20230	0130/2105
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?  Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No



Vehicle Registration Number	PEDESTRIAN
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	<u> </u>
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	·-
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	NA / Unknown
Contact Number	-
Address	-
	•
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	17 <u>29</u>
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	=

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	PEDESTRIAN
Gender	-
Phone No	
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	DEDESTRIAN WAS CONVEYED TO HOORITAL
Injured person in which vehicle?	PEDESTRIAN WAS CONVEYED TO HOSPITAL
Were seat belts worn?	PEDESTRIAN
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	· Van
Tras this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Pleas ereport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

## Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of \$ingapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the reportbeing made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My ins trer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) ad minīstering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan HUKANG CENTRAL 9861D

Planse Refer to the affected police Pepart  - 1/2023013D/2105 -	Des	cribe Circumstance of the Accident
- t 20230130 2105 -		\
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		· ·
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		
- t 20230130 2105 -		Please Refer to the affected police Report
Starration		- t/20230121 toine
Paration		402301301301315
Paration		
Paration		
Paration		
Regration		
laration		
laration		
laration declars the forces in a set of the force of the		
laration		
laration		
laration declare the foregain with		
laration	-	
laration declars the forcesis with the forcesis with the force size with the force siz		
laration		
laration	-	
laration declare the forcesis and the forces are the forces are the forces and the forces are		
laration		
laration		
laration		
declare the force size with the force size wit		
	cla	ration

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230130/2105

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286

Tel No: 1800-7659999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 30/01/2023 17:22			Vide Report No.: Station Diary N J/20230130/0101 63		
Informan	t's Particu	ilars		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	
VIJAYAR MANIKKA	VASAKAF	₹	Address: APT BLK 748 YISHUN STRE CENTRAL GREEN SINGAPO	EET 72 #01-218 NEE SOON DRE 760748	
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G3297780X Nationality: INDIAN			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 83609496 Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 31	Date of Birth: 21/07/1991	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: LORRY DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry:	

	mation of the Accident	Ini			
Type of Accident:	Injury Pedestrian / Cyclist	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 30/01/2023 15:1	0	Type of Location: T-Junction
Location: CHOA CHU K	(ANG CENTRAL				
Weather: Cloudy		Road Surface: Dry		Road	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working			king	Traff	ic Volume:
Type of Collisi Moving Vehicl	ion: e Against - Pedestrian				ne conveyed by ulance:

Details of V	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NA	iveo				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBD9361D	Lorry				Slightly	1

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: Yes	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: 1	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: Not Used





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230130/2105

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Driver						
Name	VIJAYARAGAVAN MANIKKAVASAKAF			ID No.		G3297780X
Related Vehicle	GBD9361D (Lorry)			Contact No.		83609496
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licena Expir	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	Date Discharge NIL			
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL				Degree of Injury NIL		

#### **Brief Details.**

On 30/01/2023 at about 1510hrs, I was driving my vehicle (GBD9361D) along Choa Chu Kang Central on the left of 2 lane road, heading towards Choa Chu Kang Ave 1. As I was approaching the traffic light, the left lane was clear. At the same time, there are several stationary vehicles on the right lane waiting for the traffic light to turn green. While I was slowing down, out of nowhere a pedestrian came out from my right side to the left in between the vehicles. Immediately, I step on the brake. However, my vehicle skidded, and the pedestrian hit onto my left side mirror. An impact was felt, and the left side mirror of my vehicle was damage.

Traffic police and ambulance were at the scene and the pedestrian was conveyed to the hospital.

I am lodging a police report as I was advised by the Police to make a report.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20230130/2105

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:				
SGT 2 NUR SYUHADA BINTE ROSLI	V.McM.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 30/01/2023 17:22				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:				
NP168					

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

· ·		SS IN IN SORT TO		
ACCIDENT	DATE 30 , 01 , 2003	B)(DD/MM/YYYY	i TIME-1 15 . 10	Marin
LOCATION:	CHOA CHU LE	ANG CONTR	PAI	) [HILIMIM]
1. DET.	AILS OF VEHICLE	11		•
alv	EHICLE PRINTED	COD		
151161	EHICLE NUMBER: (	7BD 9361D	• 5	
· CIDA	SURANCE COMPANY:	LONPAC		
L/1 L	LICT NUMBER 777	NIC AEALA	898	
-/	COMPREHE	NENTE / THOSE	× 7 "	= X THEFTY
FITYP	KE & MODEL: 70	JOTA DYNA	- Auto / M	IANUAL
· gJVEI	E(SALDON / COUPE / N	APV VAN LORRY		THERS
hlPur	POSE OF USING AT AC	COMMERCIA	MOTORCYCLE)	
I) ARE	YOU CLAIMING ITHIDED	VOINT TIME	conding time	-
2 INITIE	D. PLEASE STATE THIRD P	PARTY CLAIM/ RE	PORTING ONLY	
A)NAA	ED / POLICY HOLDER	111 6110 11171	. 140	
bjNRIC	ME H MAHOGAN C/FIN/RASSPORT: 201	61216110	E PIGITIMALE / FEI	MALE
	RESS:	01343400	_CONTACT: 9726	6147
# COhr		*		
We like of passange DRIVER	TINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER.	ALSO POLICY HOL	DER .	
· ( ) " duding d > a) NAM	E VIJARAGAVAN	MANILLAVA	SALAP ON	
(2) DINRIC	/FIN/PASSPORT: G2	397780X	CONTACT 836	09496
I male passenger	SESS: Apr BLK 74	W Green, S.	. 17 11 61 616	Nee
. "d)DATE	0.0111111111111111111111111111111111111	1001 1100 1111	160+48	
e)OCC	JPATION: IINDOOR TO	I de la constante de la consta	W/11/1/)	
1) 1 = 1 (5)	()1.1) III / III III III III III III III III	7 100 100	2016	
IF NO, F	IVER AN EMPLOYEE ( ELATIONSHIP OF THE	OF THE INSURED	'S COMPANY WES	NO)
5. alweath	ER CONDITION (CLEA	BARLVER WITH I	INSURED: SMPT	Ja .
6. WAS AND	SURFACE (DRY) WET	ETHERS .	The state of the s	
,	TO TO LOUGH THE TENT		•	
IF LES, P	LEASE STATE WHICH PO	DLICE STATION-	Hoa Chu Keir	101
ide all or	TY VEHICLE CLE NUMBER: De	dechara		)
Induding driver ) b) DRIVE	R'S NAME	als ( ) (	MO.DEL:	
( ) C) NRIC,	FIN/PASSPORT	and the same of th	CONTACT:	
9. THIRD PAR	Y VEHICLE		OON ACI	
ol Drugge	LE NUMBER:	Λ	NODEL:	**
Including driver) fl MAIC				
	IN/PASSPORT:		CONTACT:	Name of the last o
		•	÷	
		1/1 -	1 200 @m	1.10m
	Email = mo	anilekavasal	Kar ece Ogmeil	1. 40111
v v	fax =	*		
ata *	NI.	10		



## LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (S98FC5635C)

Incorporated in Malaysia)

Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/06, The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

## **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z22VC05012898

Type of Cover: THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

TOYOTA TOYOTA DYNA 150 MANUAL

- GBD9361D

2. Name of Policy Holder

H MAHOGANY FURNITURE PTE, LTD.

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

21/07/2022

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

20/07/2023

5. Person To Drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD)IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:-

USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIALOR SPEED TESTING.

USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

Onele.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: JAIMETOH Date Issued: 19/07/2022